2021 Internal Lottery Results — OBSERVATION ROCK

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for Observation Rock through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal
Lottery. These “winners” have priority in scheduling at the Observation Rock route/place. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the
Observation Rock route/place for reference.

Start Date
7/31/21
8/7/21
8/14/21
9/4/21
10/2/21
10/9/21

End Date
8/1/21
8/8/21
8/15/21
9/4/21
10/3/21
10/10/21

Branch
Tacoma
Tacoma
Foothills
Kitsap
Seattle
Seattle

Course

Intermediate Climbing
Intermediate Climbing
Alpine Ice

Intermediate Ice Module
Intermediate Alpine Climbing
Intermediate Alpine Climbing

Field Trip

Intermediate Glacier FT 3

Intermediate Glacier FT 3 (Option 2)
All

Ice 3 Multipitch

Combined Alpine Ice FT 2/0ObRock Climb
Combined Alpine Ice FT 2/0ObRock Climb

# Students

# Instructors
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https://www.mountaineers.org/activities/routes-places/mowich-lake-area-review/observation-rock-n-face

