<u>2021 Internal Lottery Results – OBSERVATION ROCK</u>

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for Observation Rock through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal Lottery. These "winners" have priority in scheduling at the Observation Rock route/place. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the Observation Rock route/place for reference.

Start Date	End Date	Branch	Course	Field Trip	# Students	# Instructors
7/31/21	8/1/21	Tacoma	Intermediate Climbing	Intermediate Glacier FT 3	10	2
8/7/21	8/8/21	Tacoma	Intermediate Climbing	Intermediate Glacier FT 3 (Option 2)	10	2
8/14/21	8/15/21	Foothills	Alpine Ice	Al 1	8	4
9/4/21	9/4/21	Kitsap	Intermediate Ice Module	Ice 3 Multipitch	9	3
10/2/21	10/3/21	Seattle	Intermediate Alpine Climbing	Combined Alpine Ice FT 2/ObRock Climb	9	3
10/9/21	10/10/21	Seattle	Intermediate Alpine Climbing	Combined Alpine Ice FT 2/ObRock Climb	9	3